SPECIAL MEETING OF THz COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY; OCTOBER 2ND, A. D. 1939, 10:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable Maury iaverick, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Davis, Heln, Steffler

and Lipsconb.

The Clerk read the following call, to-wit:

October 2nd, 1939.

To the Commissioners of
the City of San Antonio.

Gentlemen:

Under the authority vested in me as Mayor by the Charter of the
City of San Antonio, I hereby call you into Special Session this 2nd
day of October, 1939, to convene at 10:00 A. M., for the purpose of
submitting for your consideration AN ORDINANCE GRANTING PERMISSION TO
CLOSE NACIONAL STREET; and, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE TRAFFIC ORDINANCE
BY ADDING THERETC RULE 48-d, as well as various ordinances appropriating
funds for payrolls for the period ending September 30, 1939.

Respectfully,

Maury lMaverick
Mayor.

Meyor saverick introduced the following. ordinancg,which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, daverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb.
AN ORDIMANCE (708)
GRANTING PERMISSION TO CLOSE NACIONAL STREET.
( For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 581 )
Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was rsad, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayeé, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomg
AN ORDINANCE (709)
AMENDING THE TRAFFIC ORLINANCE BY ADDING THERETO RULE 48-(d);
( For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 581 )
Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, idaverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomy

]

NO. 493. AN ORDINANCE (710) M Q-3//

APPROPRIATING $84.37 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, POLICE ACCOUNT, TO PAY

FOR S=ZRVICES EmNDERED.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Comnissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $84.37, be
and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Police Account, payable to
Virden A. Rittgers, Traffic E ngineer for the City of San Antonio, for services rendered as
per contract dated September 19, 1939 on file in the City Clerk's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28 day of October, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

&




- 151

v

E

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscom}

NO. 494. AN ORDINANCE (711)/v76%~,3/2,

! APPROPRIATING $9,443.56 OUT OF THE 1939 GENZRAL FUND, STREETS & PUBLIC

IMPROVEMENTS DZPARTMENT, FOR SEPTEMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLLS.
Lo 1D ShDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $9,443,56,
be anu the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Department of Streets &

Public Improvements, for September 30, 1939 payrolls, for the following Accounts:

Commissioner $ 420,00
Street Malintenance 6,420.16
Engineers 1,821.67
Sewer Maintenance 781,73

¢ 9,443.56

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of October, 1939.

Maury Maverick

Mayor.
ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.,
l: Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomy
N0, 495, AN ORDINANCE (712) — JF/3

i APPROPRIATING $17.60 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STREET MAINTENANCE

| ACCOUNT, TO PAY FOR DIZMUREAGE.

£.o 1 vhoAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $17.60, be
and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Street Maintenance Account,
payable to the Texas and “ew Yrleans Railway Company, for demurrage as per approved bills on
file in the City Auditor's Vffice.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of October, 1939.

IMlaury Maverick

Mayor.
ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.
n Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, *“averick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb).
N0. 496. AN ORDINANCE (713) — 3/4-

APPROPRIATING $222.95 OUT OF THE STEEET IMPROVZILENT FUND OF 1937 FOR

SEPTEMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLL.

oo IT OKuLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $222.95, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Street Improvement Fund of 1937 for September
30, 1939 payroll.

PASSED AND APPROVLD on the 2nd day of October, 1939,

Llaury daverick

Mayor.
ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
Cilty Clerk.
E P [layor slaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

Tollowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Eipscomb.
10, 407, \ AN ORDINANCE (714) —J3/&5

i APPROPRIATING $50.00 OUT OF THE 1939 GEN ERAL FUND, MAYOR'S ACCOUNT,
; FOR SEPTEMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLL.

. 11T OLLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $50.00, be

$ ’ + ‘
.
] . ' s




and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Mayor's Account, for Sep-’
tember 30, 1939 payroll.

PASSED AND AP’ROVED on the 2nd dey of October, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST : . Jd. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb.
NO. 498. AN ORDINANCE (715) M @~3/6

a22LO0PRIATING $116.25 OUT OF THE RIVER IMPROVEMENT FUND OF 1939 FOR

SEPTEMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLL.
8E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $116.25, be

and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the River Improvement Fund of 1936 for September

30, 1939 payroll.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of October. 1939.

Maury “averick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinsnce, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, saverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Livscomb.

0. 499, AN ORDINANCE (716) —3/7

APPROPRIATING $422.55 OUT OF THE IMPROVELENT DISTRICT NO. 15 FUND FOR

SEPTEMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLL.
o 1T OxDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of {422.55, be
1znd the same is appropriated hereby out of the Improvement District No. 15 Fund for September
30, 1939 payroll.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of October, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, #averick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb

NO. 500. AN ORDINANCE (717) '"é?/g

I

APPROPRIATING $337.88 OUT OF THZ RAIL REMOVAL FUND FOR SEPTEMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLL.
.+ <. .adhiiD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $337.88, be
ana the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the Rail Removal Fund for September 30, 1939 payrol
PASSuD AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of October, 1939.

faury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, saverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomy

NO. 501. AN ORDINANCE (718) =—F/9
| APPROPRIATING $1,544.71 OUT OF THi 1939 GINERAL FUND, POLICE ACCOUNT, FOR
SCPTAMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLL.

e IT OkDAIN&D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1,544.71,

be and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Police Account, for Sep-




1373
tember 30, 1939 payroll.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of October, 1939.
Maury Maverick
1~ Mayor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

lMayor kMaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was rea@, passed and aporoved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb.
0. 502, AN ORLINANCE (719) pJQ -F20

APPROPRIATING $152.89 OUT OF THE 1939 GELMERAL FUND, STINSON FIELD ACCCUNT,

FOR SEPTZMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLL.
—— <L UloaIlikED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 152.89, be
and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Stinson Field Account, for
September 30, 1939 payroll.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of October, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
i City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the folloung vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, iaverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb.
1.0, 503. AN ORDINANCE (720) ‘“6323/
APPROPRIATING $21,207.63 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF PARKS,
SANITATION AND PUBLIC PROPERTY, FOR SEPTZMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLLS.
e <. <uAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $21,207.63,
be ana the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Department of Parks,

Sanitation and Public Property for September 30, 1939 payrolls, for the following Accounts:

Commissioner $ 405,00

Parks & Plazas 4,349,11

Street Cleaning 9,515.06

River & Ditches 363.00

City Hall Building 478.25

0ld Cemetery 147.50

San Jose Cemetery 385.00

! Golf Courses 1,031.75
Markets 603.71

, Zoo 699.50
Recreation 722,50

Olmos Pasin & Dam 260.00

Pioneer Building 50,00

Witte Luseum 523,50

Sewage Treatment 1,673.75

¢ 21,207.63
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of October, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTeST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

A petition of Gulf 0il Corporation fo£ permit to erect an electric sign at 206 West Pecan St.)|

was, on motion of Commissioner Lipscomb, adopted on unanimous vote.

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED: Av\aibxf\
v

TQrE ¥ 0 R,

ATTEST : Q Q« G%W
5/ // CITY CLERK.






